

August 15, 2023

Mayor Joe Boles City of Glen Rose 201 N. E. Vernon Street Glen Rose, Texas 76043

## Re: Recommendation of Award Stone Hollow Court Car Wash – Sanitary Sewer Line Relocation

Dear Mayor Boles:

Bids for this project were opened on August 15, 2023. A total of five (5) bids were received. A copy of the bid tab is included with this letter for your reference. The apparent low bidder is Day Services, LLC (1936 S State Hwy 171, Cleburne, TX 76033).

The responsiveness of the bidder has been evaluated for conformity with all material conditions of the Advertisement to Bid. Based upon the evaluation findings it is recommended that the construction contract for the Stone Hollow Court Car Wash Sanitary Sewer Line Relocation project be awarded to Day Services, LLC as the lowest, qualified bidder, with a bid amount of \$81,181.00.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (682) 498-6000. We look forward to working with you throughout the construction phase of this project.

Sincerely,

Enprotec / Hibbs & Todd

Chris Hay, P.E.

CH/jd

Encl: Bid Tabulation

c: Staci King, City of Glen Rose Jim Holder, City of Glen Rose Project File 5722-01 P:Projects/Glen Rose, City of/5722 Glen Rose General Service Agreement/5722-01 Development Review/5722-1 Stone Hollow Court Car Wash/5. Bidding Phase/Bidder Evaluation/5722-01 Car Wash Sewer Relocation Recommendation of Award.doc

## Enprotec / Hibbs & Todd, Inc., 402 Cedar Street, Abilene, Texas 79601

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: Stone Hollow Court Car Wash Sanitary Sewer Line Relocation, City of Glen Rose, Texas

BIDS RECEIVED: 8/15/2023

PE Firm Reg	gistration No. 1	151	BASE BID	Day Services, LLC			B&L Construction Co.				RNO Construction, LLC			Patcon Services, LLC				Bristow Contracting, LLC			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	I	Unit Cost		Amount		Unit Cost		Amount	Unit Cost Amount		ι	Unit Cost	t Amount		Unit Cost		Amount	
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$	4,059.05	\$	4,059.05	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	19,987.20	\$	19,987.20	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00
2	1	LS	Site Preparation	\$	10,066.95	\$	10,066.95	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$	5,493.60	\$	5,493.60	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
3	330	LF	Trench Safety Plan	\$	15.00	\$	4,950.00	\$	10.00	\$	3,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 330.00	\$	8.11	\$	2,676.30	\$	10.00	\$	3,300.00
4	330	LF	6" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Line by Open Cut	\$	103.50	\$	34,155.00	\$	95.00	\$	31,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$	80.71	\$	26,634.30	\$	120.00	\$	39,600.00
5	2	EA	48" Diameter Reinforced Concrete Manhole (6'-10' depth)	\$	7,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$	9,021.60	\$	18,043.20	Ş	10,750.00	\$	21,500.00
6	1	EA	48" Diameter Reinforced Sewer Drop Manhole (6'-10' depth)	\$	9,450.00	\$	9,450.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$	10,965.60	\$	10,965.60	, S	12,900.00	\$	12,900.00
7	1	LS	Testing	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	2,250.72	\$	2,250.72	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 7)					\$	81,181.00			\$	83,150.00		\$ 83,830.00			\$	86,050.92	* *		\$	96,800.00

\*\* Due to calculation error, Day Services, LLC's and Bristow Contracting, LLC's Base Bids are higher than what was read aloud at the Bid Opening.

I, CHRISTOPHER S. HAY, P.E., #111453, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED BIDS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURES, OPENED, AND READ ALOUD. THE BID TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS READ ALOUD.

